
Query: 7269
10 - BUFFALO COUNTY PAGE:1 of 4

AGRICULTURAL UNIMPROVED

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

5,020,194
3,140,125

20        71

       69
       63

14.49
31.31
95.62

22.16
15.18
10.23

109.50

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

5,020,194 (!: land+NAT=0)(AgLand)
(AgLand)
(AgLand)

(!: Derived)

Base Stat

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 Special Value Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 251,009
AVG. Assessed Value: 157,006

65.51 to 77.0795% Median C.I.:
52.92 to 72.1895% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
61.39 to 75.6095% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/17/2009 12:06:05
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

DATE OF SALE * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

_____Qrtrs_____ _____
07/01/05 TO 09/30/05
10/01/05 TO 12/31/05

43.51 to 85.02 162,24701/01/06 TO 03/31/06 6 74.60 43.5170.98 64.80 12.64 109.54 85.02 105,135
04/01/06 TO 06/30/06
07/01/06 TO 09/30/06

N/A 270,20210/01/06 TO 12/31/06 3 74.44 65.5178.52 76.82 13.48 102.22 95.62 207,556
69.52 to 83.26 188,21601/01/07 TO 03/31/07 6 72.20 69.5274.13 75.27 5.39 98.48 83.26 141,676

04/01/07 TO 06/30/07
N/A 521,34007/01/07 TO 09/30/07 1 49.94 49.9449.94 49.94 49.94 260,355

10/01/07 TO 12/31/07
N/A 466,82101/01/08 TO 03/31/08 3 47.60 31.3149.55 46.83 26.92 105.81 69.75 218,615
N/A 185,00004/01/08 TO 06/30/08 1 65.07 65.0765.07 65.07 65.07 120,385

_____Study Years_____ _____
43.51 to 85.02 162,24707/01/05 TO 06/30/06 6 74.60 43.5170.98 64.80 12.64 109.54 85.02 105,135
69.52 to 83.26 215,54507/01/06 TO 06/30/07 9 73.72 65.5175.59 75.92 8.16 99.57 95.62 163,636

N/A 421,36007/01/07 TO 06/30/08 5 49.94 31.3152.73 49.20 22.39 107.18 69.75 207,317
_____Calendar Yrs_____ _____

65.51 to 85.02 198,23201/01/06 TO 12/31/06 9 74.44 43.5173.50 70.26 12.94 104.61 95.62 139,275
49.94 to 83.26 235,80501/01/07 TO 12/31/07 7 70.68 49.9470.67 67.27 8.91 105.06 83.26 158,630

_____ALL_____ _____
65.51 to 77.07 251,00920 70.60 31.3168.50 62.55 14.49 109.50 95.62 157,006

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

GEO CODE / TOWNSHIP # Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 150,0003197 1 71.19 71.1971.19 71.19 71.19 106,790
N/A 126,8343199 3 78.00 69.9577.66 74.02 6.44 104.91 85.02 93,883
N/A 310,0003201 3 43.51 31.3149.51 45.73 32.49 108.27 73.72 141,771
N/A 184,0363203 2 72.10 69.7572.10 71.31 3.25 101.10 74.44 131,237

49.94 to 83.26 235,9313205 7 70.68 49.9470.68 66.94 10.72 105.58 83.26 157,941
N/A 261,7003207 3 69.52 65.5176.88 76.28 14.44 100.79 95.62 199,635
N/A 755,0003325 1 47.60 47.6047.60 47.60 47.60 359,400

_____ALL_____ _____
65.51 to 77.07 251,00920 70.60 31.3168.50 62.55 14.49 109.50 95.62 157,006

Exhibit 150



Query: 7269
10 - BUFFALO COUNTY PAGE:2 of 4

AGRICULTURAL UNIMPROVED

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

5,020,194
3,140,125

20        71

       69
       63

14.49
31.31
95.62

22.16
15.18
10.23

109.50

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

5,020,194 (!: land+NAT=0)(AgLand)
(AgLand)
(AgLand)

(!: Derived)

Base Stat

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 Special Value Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 251,009
AVG. Assessed Value: 157,006

65.51 to 77.0795% Median C.I.:
52.92 to 72.1895% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
61.39 to 75.6095% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/17/2009 12:06:05
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

AREA (MARKET) Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

65.07 to 83.26 243,66241 10 70.60 49.9472.54 69.95 11.94 103.70 95.62 170,449
N/A 259,61442 5 69.75 31.3158.55 52.99 21.03 110.49 74.44 137,558
N/A 257,10043 5 71.19 47.6070.35 58.17 12.77 120.93 85.02 149,568

_____ALL_____ _____
65.51 to 77.07 251,00920 70.60 31.3168.50 62.55 14.49 109.50 95.62 157,006

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

STATUS: IMPROVED, UNIMPROVED & IOLL Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

65.51 to 77.07 251,0092 20 70.60 31.3168.50 62.55 14.49 109.50 95.62 157,006
_____ALL_____ _____

65.51 to 77.07 251,00920 70.60 31.3168.50 62.55 14.49 109.50 95.62 157,006
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

SCHOOL DISTRICT * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

(blank)
10-0002
10-0007
10-0009
10-0019

65.07 to 78.22 211,66910-0069 10 70.60 49.9470.85 67.82 8.34 104.46 83.26 143,556
31.31 to 85.02 218,41710-0105 6 71.84 31.3163.59 53.95 21.34 117.87 85.02 117,827

N/A 755,00010-0119 1 47.60 47.6047.60 47.60 47.60 359,400
21-0044

N/A 150,00024-0101 1 71.19 71.1971.19 71.19 71.19 106,790
N/A 344,00047-0100 2 80.57 65.5180.57 77.24 18.69 104.31 95.62 265,702

NonValid School
_____ALL_____ _____

65.51 to 77.07 251,00920 70.60 31.3168.50 62.55 14.49 109.50 95.62 157,006
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

ACRES IN SALE Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 72,601  50.01 TO  100.00 2 77.27 69.5277.27 74.65 10.03 103.51 85.02 54,197
43.51 to 78.00 195,544 100.01 TO  180.00 11 70.68 31.3166.06 60.42 12.25 109.32 78.22 118,152

N/A 407,200 180.01 TO  330.00 5 69.75 47.6065.52 58.97 18.00 111.11 83.26 240,130
N/A 344,000 330.01 TO  650.00 2 80.57 65.5180.57 77.24 18.69 104.31 95.62 265,702

_____ALL_____ _____
65.51 to 77.07 251,00920 70.60 31.3168.50 62.55 14.49 109.50 95.62 157,006

Exhibit 150



Query: 7269
10 - BUFFALO COUNTY PAGE:3 of 4

AGRICULTURAL UNIMPROVED

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

5,020,194
3,140,125

20        71

       69
       63

14.49
31.31
95.62

22.16
15.18
10.23

109.50

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

5,020,194 (!: land+NAT=0)(AgLand)
(AgLand)
(AgLand)

(!: Derived)

Base Stat

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 Special Value Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 251,009
AVG. Assessed Value: 157,006

65.51 to 77.0795% Median C.I.:
52.92 to 72.1895% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
61.39 to 75.6095% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/17/2009 12:06:05
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

MAJORITY LAND USE > 95% Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 153,804DRY-N/A 2 69.76 65.0769.76 68.81 6.72 101.38 74.44 105,825
N/A 136,793GRASS 5 70.68 69.7574.79 72.42 6.44 103.28 85.02 99,061
N/A 279,333GRASS-N/A 3 71.19 65.5177.44 76.16 14.10 101.68 95.62 212,731
N/A 221,795IRRGTD 4 77.65 73.7278.07 77.90 3.44 100.22 83.26 172,768

31.31 to 69.95 383,906IRRGTD-N/A 6 48.77 31.3151.97 47.92 22.89 108.45 69.95 183,983
_____ALL_____ _____

65.51 to 77.07 251,00920 70.60 31.3168.50 62.55 14.49 109.50 95.62 157,006
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

MAJORITY LAND USE > 80% Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 153,804DRY-N/A 2 69.76 65.0769.76 68.81 6.72 101.38 74.44 105,825
65.51 to 95.62 190,245GRASS 8 70.94 65.5175.79 74.48 9.40 101.76 95.62 141,687
31.31 to 83.26 292,315IRRGTD 8 71.84 31.3163.37 58.50 20.46 108.33 83.26 171,009

N/A 426,050IRRGTD-N/A 2 58.56 47.6058.56 50.10 18.72 116.89 69.52 213,450
_____ALL_____ _____

65.51 to 77.07 251,00920 70.60 31.3168.50 62.55 14.49 109.50 95.62 157,006
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

MAJORITY LAND USE > 50% Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 153,804DRY 2 69.76 65.0769.76 68.81 6.72 101.38 74.44 105,825
65.51 to 95.62 190,245GRASS 8 70.94 65.5175.79 74.48 9.40 101.76 95.62 141,687
43.51 to 78.22 343,724IRRGTD 9 69.95 31.3161.62 55.84 22.22 110.35 83.26 191,941

N/A 97,100IRRGTD-N/A 1 69.52 69.5269.52 69.52 69.52 67,500
_____ALL_____ _____

65.51 to 77.07 251,00920 70.60 31.3168.50 62.55 14.49 109.50 95.62 157,006
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

SALE PRICE * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

______Low $______ _____
_____Total $_____ _____

N/A 48,102  30000 TO     59999 1 85.02 85.0285.02 85.02 85.02 40,895
N/A 97,100  60000 TO     99999 1 69.52 69.5269.52 69.52 69.52 67,500
N/A 131,197 100000 TO    149999 5 74.44 70.5274.37 74.13 4.04 100.32 78.22 97,261

65.07 to 83.26 209,410 150000 TO    249999 6 70.57 65.0772.16 72.32 5.53 99.78 83.26 151,444
N/A 337,240 250000 TO    499999 5 65.51 31.3162.60 60.31 29.88 103.80 95.62 203,401
N/A 638,170 500000 + 2 48.77 47.6048.77 48.56 2.40 100.44 49.94 309,877

_____ALL_____ _____
65.51 to 77.07 251,00920 70.60 31.3168.50 62.55 14.49 109.50 95.62 157,006

Exhibit 150



Query: 7269
10 - BUFFALO COUNTY PAGE:4 of 4

AGRICULTURAL UNIMPROVED

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

5,020,194
3,140,125

20        71

       69
       63

14.49
31.31
95.62

22.16
15.18
10.23

109.50

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

5,020,194 (!: land+NAT=0)(AgLand)
(AgLand)
(AgLand)

(!: Derived)

Base Stat

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 Special Value Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 251,009
AVG. Assessed Value: 157,006

65.51 to 77.0795% Median C.I.:
52.92 to 72.1895% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
61.39 to 75.6095% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/17/2009 12:06:05
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

ASSESSED VALUE * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

______Low $______ _____
_____Total $_____ _____

N/A 48,102  30000 TO     59999 1 85.02 85.0285.02 85.02 85.02 40,895
N/A 107,369  60000 TO     99999 3 74.44 69.5273.99 74.09 3.80 99.86 78.00 79,546

31.31 to 78.22 209,425 100000 TO    149999 7 70.52 31.3161.50 54.44 16.25 112.96 78.22 114,015
N/A 243,932 150000 TO    249999 5 73.72 69.7574.75 74.72 5.60 100.04 83.26 182,265
N/A 491,085 250000 TO    499999 4 57.73 47.6064.67 58.60 27.54 110.35 95.62 287,790

_____ALL_____ _____
65.51 to 77.07 251,00920 70.60 31.3168.50 62.55 14.49 109.50 95.62 157,006

Exhibit 150


